HAMBY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

4043 HWY 351

ABILENE, TX 79601

325.548.2900

To all Landlords:

Enclosed is a Rental Agreement for Hamby Water Supply. As a landlord and the owner of the meter and membership in Hamby Water Supply Corporation, you are responsible for payment of all amounts owed to Hamby Water Supply Corporation which are not paid by your renters.

Please complete and sign a Rental Agreement for each of your rental properties and return the signed Rental Agreement to our office as soon as possible. Even if you fail to sign the Rental Agreement, you will still be bound by the terms of the Rental Agreement and will be responsible for payment of all amounts not paid by your renters.

Rental deposits are not collected by Hamby Water Supply Corporation.

Please call me if you have any questions concerning the Rental Agreement or the policy of Hamby Water Supply Corporation concerning rental property. Thank you for your cooperation and prompt attention to this matter.

HAMBY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

Dustin Ledbetter, Operator

Enclosure